

**BID COMPARISON - Village of Farmersville**

**Northeast Waterline Improvements Phase 1 & 2 project**

June 24, 2011  
Project No. 2010-018

Base Bid			B.P. Pipeline		Arcon Builders		W.G. Stang		R.E.I. Construction		C.G. Construcion & Util.		C.A. Shindeldecker & Son		C.K. Excavating		Prograde Excavation & Demo.	
Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 99.63	\$ 398.52
REMOVE WATER VALVE	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 88.47	\$ 353.88
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,591.72	\$ 3,591.72
10" PVC WATERLINE w/ GRANULAR BACKFILL	1,627	LF	\$ 82.28	\$ 133,869.56	\$ 48.00	\$ 78,096.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 138,295.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 113,890.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 110,636.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 74,842.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 122,025.00	\$ 40.69	\$ 66,202.63
10" X 6" M.J. REDUCER w/ MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	2	EA	\$ 503.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 329.91	\$ 659.82
10" X 4" M.J. REDUCER w/ MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	2	EA	\$ 512.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 335.28	\$ 670.56
6" X 6" M.J. TEE w/ MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	1	EA	\$ 507.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 338.33	\$ 338.33
10" X 6" M.J. TEE w/ MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	4	EA	\$ 667.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 476.98	\$ 1,907.92
10" X 10" M.J. TEE w/ MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	5	EA	\$ 792.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 568.48	\$ 2,842.40
10" M.J. 11 1/4 BEND w/ MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	2	EA	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 796.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 413.75	\$ 827.50
6" M.J. 45 BEND w/ MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	1	EA	\$ 429.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 261.67	\$ 261.67
10" M.J. 45 BEND w/ MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	1	EA	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 413.04	\$ 413.04
10" M.J. CAP w/ MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	1	EA	\$ 444.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 274.26	\$ 274.26
6" M.J. RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE w/ BOX	4	EA	\$ 804.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 843.00	\$ 3,372.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 846.94	\$ 3,387.76
10" M.J. RESILIENT WEDGE VALVE w/ BOX	6	EA	\$ 1,639.00	\$ 9,834.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,656.02	\$ 9,936.12
6" PVC WATERLINE w/ GRANULAR BACKFILL	86	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,816.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,106.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 3,074.50
10" M.J. CUTTING-IN SLEEVE w/ MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	1	EA	\$ 607.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 937.33	\$ 937.33
6" M.J. CUTTING-IN SLEEVE w/ MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	1	EA	\$ 441.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 462.87	\$ 462.87
4" M.J. CUTTING-IN SLEEVE w/ MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS	1	EA	\$ 394.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 427.27	\$ 427.27
FIRE HYDRANT w/ RESTRAINT AND BLOCKING	4	EA	\$ 2,241.00	\$ 8,964.00	\$ 2,689.00	\$ 10,756.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 2,851.09	\$ 11,404.36
3/4" CORPORATION STOP	28	EA	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 5,936.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 52.74	\$ 1,476.72
10" X 3/4" SADDLE	28	EA	\$ 152.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 7,784.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 58.59	\$ 1,640.52
AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING OF CONSTRUCTION CORRIDOR	1	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 358.92	\$ 358.92
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 195,538.56</b>		<b>\$ 138,441.00</b>		<b>\$ 203,195.00</b>		<b>\$ 177,493.00</b>		<b>\$ 176,782.00</b>		<b>\$ 140,562.00</b>		<b>\$ 202,972.00</b>		<b>\$ 111,848.62</b>
<b>AMOUNT AS BID</b>				\$ 195,538.56		\$ 138,441.00		\$ 203,195.00		\$ 177,493.00		\$ 176,782.00		\$ 140,482.00		\$ 202,972.00		\$ 111,848.62
<b>DIFFERENCE</b>				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ (80.00)		\$ -		\$ -

Additional Alternate No. 1			B.P. Pipeline		Arcon Builders		W.G. Stang		R.E.I. Construction		C.G. Construcion & Util.		C.A. Shindeldecker & Son		C.K. Excavating		Prograde Excavation & Demo.	
DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
REMOVE EXISTING METER/PIT ASSEMBLY OR STOP/BOX ASSEMBLY	28	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00
3/4" PE DR9 CTS WATER SERVICE, DIRECTIONAL BORE	790	LF	\$ 26.30	\$ 20,777.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 25,280.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,010.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 45,820.00	\$ 19.34	\$ 15,278.60
3/4" PE DR9 CTS WATER SERVICE, OPEN TRENCH	100	LF	\$ 24.30	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 3,220.00
METER PIT/METER ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN ONLY)	28	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00
<b>Total Subtotal</b>				<b>\$ 45,607.00</b>		<b>\$ 42,540.00</b>		<b>\$ 39,680.00</b>		<b>\$ 28,810.00</b>		<b>\$ 32,650.00</b>		<b>\$ 32,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 98,340.00</b>		<b>\$ 26,898.60</b>
<b>Amount as Bid</b>				\$ 45,607.00		\$ 42,540.00		\$ 39,680.00		\$ 28,810.00		\$ 32,650.00		\$ 32,400.00		\$ 98,340.00		\$ 26,898.60
<b>Difference</b>				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
<b>COMBINED BASE BID &amp; ADD ALT. NO.1</b>				<b>\$ 241,145.56</b>		<b>\$ 180,981.00</b>		<b>\$ 242,875.00</b>		<b>\$ 206,303.00</b>		<b>\$ 209,432.00</b>		<b>\$ 172,962.00</b>		<b>\$ 301,312.00</b>		<b>\$ 138,747.22</b>